
3RD ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING & AGREEMENT TO
PROVIDE DISPATCH & RECORDS SERVICES

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM is to that Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into on
August 6th‘“, 2019 and amended on December 10‘“, 2019 and February 213‘, 2023 by and between
the County of Siskiyou, Office of the Sheriff (“County") and City of Etna (“City”) and is entered into
on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the MOU expired on June 30th, 2023 and services continued to

be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the MOU;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the MOU is expected to exceed the

amount provided in the MOU; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable under the

MOU.

WHEREAS, the County contacts listed in Section 1 and Section 2 of the MOU needs to be

updated;

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 4.A., page 2 of the MOU, shall be amended to extend the term of the

Contract through June 30th, 2024.

Section 4.A in the MOU, on page 2, shall be amended to add fiscal year 2023-2024.

Add an additional total of Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents

($20,500.00) as outlined in the first addendum to Exhibit A, Section B. on page 1;

increasing the total compensation payable under the MOU to an amount not to

exceed Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and No Cents

($97,932.00).

4. Designated County representative within Section 1, page 1 of the MOU:

Jeremiah LaRue. Sheriff-Coroner (530) 842—8300

5. County contacts for Notices within Section 2, page 1 of the MOU:

Courtney Greenley, Administrative Services Manager: Contracts (530) 842—8326

Elizabeth Johnson, Fiscal Technician: Billings (530) 842-8315

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.




